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It is hereby ordered that effective the 18th day of September, 1996, the following Fine
Schedule shall be in effect for all violations of the Franklin Township Fire Code all in accordance
with Section 505.373 of the Revised Code of the State of Ohio:

Section Number

F-107.2
F-303.0
F-309.0
F-309.2
F-310.0
F-311.0
F-312.0
F-402.3
F-403.4
F-403.4.3
F-501.4
F-503.0
F-503.0
F-504.0
F-506.0
F-507.0
F-508.0
F-509.0
F-511.0
F-512.0
F-513.0
F-514.0
F-515.0
F-516.0
F-518.0
F-519.0
F-601.0
F-601.0
F-605.0
F-606.0

Description

Permit to Engage in Business
Fire Doors
Commercial Kitchen Exhaust System

Commercial Kitchen Exhaust System Maintenance

Electrical

Fire Lanes

Smoking Conditions

Open Flames or Lights

Bonfire and Outdoor Rubbish Fires
Discarding Burning Objects Prohibited
Periodic Test Frequency

Fire Protection Systems

Fire Sprinkler System

Protection Maintenance

Water-Spray Fixed System
Foam-Extinguishing System

Carbon Dioxide Extinguishing System
Halogenated Extinguishing System
Dry-Chemical Extinguishing System
Wet-Chemical Extinguishing System
Fire Protection Signaling System
Automatic Fire Detection System
Single and Multiple-Station Smoke Detectors
Fire Pumps

Fire Department Connection

Portable Fire Extinguisher Equipment
Means of Egress

General (Places of Assembly and Education)
Obstruction (Means of Egress)

Exit

Fines

$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
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F-608.0 Egress Doors $50.00
F-610.0 [llumination and Signs (Exitways) $50.00
F-610.0 Signs and Lighting (Exitways) $50.00
F-701.0 Places of Assembly (Emergency Planning) $50.00
F-1602.0 Fire Safety Requirement in Lumber Yards $50.00
F-2001.0 General (Tents and Air-Supported Structures) $50.00
F-2101.4 Accumulations of Waste $25.00
F-2002.0 Fire Safety Requirements (Tents and Air-Supported Structures)  $50.00
F-2004.0 Safety Requirements for Welding or Cutting Operations $50.00
F-2205.0 Gas Welding and Cutting $50.00
F-2301.0 General Requirements for Hazardous Materials and Chemicals ~ $50.00
F-2701.0 Storage and Use of Compressed Gases $50.00
FM-2803.0 Fire Safety Requirements $50.00
FM-2806.0 General Service Stations and Garages $50.00
F-3103.0 Sale and Discharge of Fireworks $50.00
F-3606.0 Liquefied Petroleum Gas use Inside Buildings $50.00
F-3608.0 Abandonment of Liquefied Petroleum Equipment $50.00
F-3902.0 Pesticide Storage $50.00
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