Schedule 11.01

Fines for Violation of Franklin Township Fire Code

It is hereby ordered that effective the 18th day of September, 1996, the following Fine Schedule shall be in effect for all violations of the Franklin Township Fire Code all in accordance with Section 505.373 of the Revised Code of the State of Ohio:

Section Number	<u>Description</u>	<u>Fines</u>
F-107.2	Permit to Engage in Business	\$25.00
F-303.0	Fire Doors	\$25.00
F-309.0	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust System	\$50.00
F-309.2	Commercial Kitchen Exhaust System Maintenance	\$50.00
F-310.0	Electrical	\$25.00
F-311.0	Fire Lanes	\$25.00
F-312.0	Smoking Conditions	\$25.00
F-402.3	Open Flames or Lights	\$25.00
F-403.4	Bonfire and Outdoor Rubbish Fires	\$25.00
F-403.4.3	Discarding Burning Objects Prohibited	\$25.00
F-501.4	Periodic Test Frequency	\$50.00
F-503.0	Fire Protection Systems	\$50.00
F-503.0	Fire Sprinkler System	\$50.00
F-504.0	Protection Maintenance	\$50.00
F-506.0	Water-Spray Fixed System	\$50.00
F-507.0	Foam-Extinguishing System	\$50.00
F-508.0	Carbon Dioxide Extinguishing System	\$50.00
F-509.0	Halogenated Extinguishing System	\$50.00
F-511.0	Dry-Chemical Extinguishing System	\$50.00
F-512.0	Wet-Chemical Extinguishing System	\$50.00
F-513.0	Fire Protection Signaling System	\$50.00
F-514.0	Automatic Fire Detection System	\$50.00
F-515.0	Single and Multiple-Station Smoke Detectors	\$50.00
F-516.0	Fire Pumps	\$50.00
F-518.0	Fire Department Connection	\$50.00
F-519.0	Portable Fire Extinguisher Equipment	\$50.00
F-601.0	Means of Egress	\$50.00
F-601.0	General (Places of Assembly and Education)	\$50.00
F-605.0	Obstruction (Means of Egress)	\$50.00
F-606.0	Exit	\$50.00

Effective September 18, 1996, Court Rule 13, Schedule 11.01, Fines for violation of Franklin Township Fire Code, amended as per court Order No. 8-96.

		Rule 13
	Sch	edule 11.01
		Page 2
F-608.0	Egress Doors	\$50.00
F-610.0	Illumination and Signs (Exitways)	\$50.00
F-610.0	Signs and Lighting (Exitways)	\$50.00
F-701.0	Places of Assembly (Emergency Planning)	\$50.00
F-1602.0	Fire Safety Requirement in Lumber Yards	\$50.00
F-2001.0	General (Tents and Air-Supported Structures)	\$50.00
F-2101.4	Accumulations of Waste	\$25.00
F-2002.0	Fire Safety Requirements (Tents and Air-Supported Structures)	\$50.00
F-2004.0	Safety Requirements for Welding or Cutting Operations	\$50.00
F-2205.0	Gas Welding and Cutting	\$50.00
F-2301.0	General Requirements for Hazardous Materials and Chemicals	\$50.00
F-2701.0	Storage and Use of Compressed Gases	\$50.00
FM-2803.0	Fire Safety Requirements	\$50.00
FM-2806.0	General Service Stations and Garages	\$50.00
F-3103.0	Sale and Discharge of Fireworks	\$50.00
F-3606.0	Liquefied Petroleum Gas use Inside Buildings	\$50.00
F-3608.0	Abandonment of Liquefied Petroleum Equipment	\$50.00
F-3902.0	Pesticide Storage	\$50.00